

**Virender Kumar VS State of H.P and Ors.
CWP No. 8718 of 2023**

05.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh and Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Rupinder Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 3. Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 05, 2023
(*Gaurav*)