

Virender Kumar vs State of H.P and others

CWP No. 8718 of 2023

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ahwani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mamta Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

" Learned Deputy Advocate General has stated that affidavit in response to order dated 23.04.2026 has been filed. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **17.06.2026.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 27, 2026 (meera)