

Virender Kumar vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 8718 of 2023

07.07.2026 Present: Ms. Mamta, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays for an adjournment. List after four weeks. In the
meanwhile, learned Additional Advocate General to have
instructions in terms of the previous order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 07, 2026
(narender)